
 

भारतीय �वमानपन �ा�धकरण 

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

Ref. No.: AAI/HB/Tech/Ambulift Insurance/2022-23                                      Date: 18.04.2022 

 

Page 1 of 4 

 

Date:                                                                                                        Seal & signature of Agency 

 

Name of work: Comprehensive Insurance policy for 01 No. new Ambulift with Chassis No: 

MC2ESLRC0NA200262 and Engine No. E426CDNA378285 at Airports Authority of India, 

Hubballi  Airport. 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

1. Sealed quotations are invited by the Airport Director, Airports Authority of India (AAI), 

Hubballi  Airport, Hubballi-580027 on behalf of Chairman, AAI from only Public Sector 

Unit Insurance companies/ their branch offices for the work of “Comprehensive 

Insurance policy for 01 No. new Ambulift with Chassis No: MC2ESLRC0NA200262 

and Engine No. E426CDNA378285 at Airports Authority of India, Hubballi 

Airport.” as per the details mentioned below:  

Last Date of Receipt of Sealed Quotation 25.04.2022 upto 1500 HRS 

Date of opening of Bid/Quotation 25.04.2022 at 1530 HRS 

 

2. Quotations should be submitted with the following documents: 

(i) Duly signed copy of NIQ-Sheet (either downloaded for AAI website 

www.aai.aero or obtained from AAI Technical Section) accepting terms & 

conditions (Page 1-3).  

(ii) Un-conditional Price-Bid as per the given format in Annexure-I (Page 4 ). 

Any conditional offer shall be rejected 

 

The quotations should be sealed in an envelopes super-scribing the name of the work 

“Comprehensive Insurance policy for 01 No. new Ambulift with Chassis No: 

MC2ESLRC0NA200262 and Engine No. E426CDNA378285 at Airports Authority of India, 

Hubballi Airport.” and submitted to “Senior Superintendent (Workshop), Technical Section, 

Airports Authority of India, Hubballi  Airport, Hubballi - 580027 ” so as to reach this office 

on or before 1500 HRS on 25.04.2022. 

 

3. OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS: 

3.1. The premium quoted should be for comprehensive policy for a period of 01 year from 

the date of issue. The premium may be quoted as per ‘Annexure - B’. 

3.2. Only standard policy conditions are acceptable as per IRDA. PA cover should be made 

for all unnamed persons up to maximum seating capacity of this vehicle which is 

3.3. The quotation submitted by insurance companies will only be considered. The 

quotation submitted by agents / brokers will not be considered. 

3.4. The premium quoted shall be in given format and applicable GST shall be indicated 

separately in given format. 

3.5. No voluntary excess shall be incorporated in the policy. 

3.6. AAI shall reserve all rights to accept or reject any / all quotation without giving any 

reasons. 



 

भारतीय �वमानपन �ा�धकरण 

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

Ref. No.: AAI/HB/Tech/Ambulift Insurance/2022-23                                      Date: 18.04.2022 

 

Page 2 of 4 

 

Date:                                                                                                        Seal & signature of Agency 

 

3.7. The rates shall be valid for acceptance for 90 days from the date of opening of 

Technical bid.  

3.8. The firm should not submit more than one offer from the same branch.  

3.9. In the event of the date of opening of technical bid or price bid is postponed due to 

administrative or technical reasons the same shall be opened on the next working day. 

The bidders can be present during opening of technical and price bid if they wish to. 

3.10. AAI is not bound to accept lowest quotation and reserves the right to accept or reject 

any or all quotation without assigning any reason thereof and to call for any other 

details or information from any of the bidder. 

3.11. AAI shall not be responsible for any postal delay and offers received beyond stipulated 

date and time shall not be considered. 

3.12. All-time extensions, corrigendum, addendum, amendments, clarifications etc. if any to 

the NIQ document will be posted on AAI website. Bidders should regularly visit 

website to keep themselves updated. 

3.13. The evaluation criteria for identification of Successful Bidder shall be on the basis of 

lowest quoted total premium amount without GST. 

3.14. The successful bidder shall provide two sets of indexed insurance policy copies to AAI. 

3.15. Bidder(s) may visit to inspect the listed vehicles/equipment if required at the Technical 

Section, AAI, Hubballi Airport during the working hours/day. Bidders may seek 

clarification before submission of the bid by email: eqpthubli@aai.aero, Ph : 

9886086088.  
3.16. In case of any dispute arising out of this quotation, the decision of the Airport Director, 

AAI, Hubballi Airport will be final and binding on both the sides. 

3.17. The bidders are requested to offer their best-discounted rates as per IRDAI norms. 
     

 

 

 

   -Sd/- 

Airport Director 

Airports Authority of India 

Hubballi Airport 

 

 

 

 

I/We have carefully read and fully understand the terms & conditions incorporated in the 

NIQ. I/We do agree to fully abide by the terms and conditions unconditionally as per the 

NIQ. 

 

 

 



 

भारतीय �वमानपन �ा�धकरण 

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

Ref. No.: AAI/HB/Tech/Ambulift Insurance/2022-23                                      Date: 18.04.2022 

 

Page 3 of 4 

 

Date:                                                                                                        Seal & signature of Agency 

 

 

ANNEXURE - A 

 

Data Sheet for Comprehensive Insurance policy for 01 No. new Ambulift with Chassis No: 

MC2ESLRC0NA200262 and Engine No. E426CDNA378285 at Airports Authority of India, 

Hubballi Airport. 

S. No Particulars Data /Information 

01 Name and make of vehicle  Ambulift, 

Eicher Pro 2114XP L CBC  

02 Year & month of Manufacture 2022- 01 

03 Vehicle Chassis number MC2ESLRC0NA20062 

04 Engine No. E426CDNA378285 

05 Cost of Ambulift Rs. 74,84,133.79 

06 Declaration of IDV as per Insurance 

regulations (Rs) (Including all) 

Rs. 71,09,927.00 

07 Seating Capacity  03 

08 Color White 

09 Body Build- Ambulift 

  

 



                      भारतीय �वमानपन �ा�धकरण                   

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

                   

 
 

Ref No.:AAI/HB/Tech/Ambulift Insurance/2022-23                                                                           Date: 18.04.2022 
FINANCIAL/PRICE BID 

ANNEXURE – B 

 
Comprehensive Insurance policy for 01 No.New Ambulift with Chassis No: MC2ESLRC0NA200262 and Engine No. E 426CDNA 378285 at 

Airports Authority of India,Hubballi Airport. 
 

Sl. 
No 
 
 

 
(1.01) 

 

Reg.No.of 
Vehicle 

 
 

 
(1.02) 

Make/Type of 
Vehicle 

 
 

 
(10.3) 

Year  
of  

Mfg. 
 

 
(1.04) 

Insurance 
required 

 
 

 
(1.05) 

Proposed  
IDV 

(in Rs.) 
 

 
(1.07) 

Comprehensive 
Insurance 

premium for 
one (01) year (in 

Rs.) 
(1.07) 

GST  
Rate 
(in %) 

 

 
(1.08) 

GST rate 
(in Rs) 

 
 

 
(1.09) 

Total Amount 
(in Rs.) 

(Incl.GST) 
(1.10) 

1. 
Ambulift-

New Vehicle 

Eicher Pro 
2114 XP L 

CBC 
2022 One year Rs.74,09,927.00    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Firm’s GST Reg.No.:…………………………………………………  Applicable SAC Code for this Category…………………………… 
 
Contact No.:…………………………….. 
 
Email Id.:……………………………………………………. 
 
Name & Address of Authorized Signatory : 
 
……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 
 
 ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………. 


